

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Text

File #: 64872, Version: 1

Title

Park Commission President's Board Member and Resident Appointments to Subcommittees of the Board of Park Commissioners.

Body

Park Commission President will make appointments of Park Commission Members to the following subcommittees:

Facilities, Programs and Fees (Miller Fienen)

Golf (Leopold)

Habitat Stewardship (Harrington)

Parks Long Range Planning (Emily Gnam, Miller Fienen)

Warner Park Community Recreation Center (Gnam)

## Park Commission President's Resident Appointments to Golf Subcommittee

Joanne Dye (3rd A.D.) - appoint to the position of At-Large Member. This is a reappointment. TERM EXPIRES 4-30-2024

Robert Dye (3rd A.D.) - appoint to the position of Madison Area Retiree Association Representative. This is a reappointment.

**TERM EXPIRES 4-30-2024** 

Jim Kopp (7th A.D.) - appoint to the position of Yahara Golf Association Representative. This is a reappointment.

**TERM EXPIRES 4-30-2024** 

Warren Onken (3rd A.D.) - appoint to the position of At-Large Member. This is a reappointment. TERM EXPIRES 4-30-2024

Claudia Standorf (11th A.D.) - appoint to the position of Women's Municipal Golf Association Representative. This is a reappointment.

**TERM EXPIRES 4-30-2024** 

Park Commission President's Resident Appointments to Habitat Stewardship Subcommittee

Sean Gere (14th A.D.) - appoint to the position of Park Commission President Appointee. This is a reappointment.

**TERM EXPIRES 4-30-2024** 

Stephen Glass (10th A.D.) - appoint to the position of Park Commission President Appointee. This is a reappointment.

**TERM EXPIRES 4-30-2024** 

Brock Woods (9th A.D.) - appoint to the position of Park Commission President Appointee. This is a reappointment.

**TERM EXPIRES 4-30-2024** 

## File #: 64872, Version: 1

Kelly Kearns (12th A.D.) - appoint to the position of Park Commission President Appointee. This is a new appointment.

**TERM EXPIRES 4-30-2024** 

<u>Park Commission President's Resident Appointment to Warner Park Community Recreation Center Advisory Subcommittee</u>

Carrie Braxton (12th A.D.) - appoint to the position of Resident Member. This is a reappointment. TERM EXPIRES 4-30-24

Deanna Givens (18th A.D.) - appointment to the position of NESCO Board of Directors Representative. TERM EXPIRES 4-30-24. This is a new appointment.